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   Gracehill Primary School

19 Church Road, Gracehill. 

BALLYMENA

 BT42 2NL

Tel. 028 2564 3482

Fax. 028 2563 1878
Website: www.gracehillps.co.uk
Principal: Mr R McCombe
BSc(Hons) PGCE MEd PQH(NI)

Holidays 2017 – 2018
Children start

Wednesday 30 August 2017 (children finish @ 12.15pm)




Thursday 31 August 2017 (children finish @ 2pm)





Friday 1 September 2017 (children finish @ 2pm)

Autumn Half Term
Monday 30 October - Friday 3 November 2017



Last day of term

Wednesday 20 December 2017

Christmas


Thursday 21 December – Tuesday 2 January 2018
Staff Development Day
Wednesday 3 January 2018

Spring Term starts
Thursday 4 January 2018
Staff Development Day
Monday 12 February
Staff Development Day
Tuesday 13 February
February Half Term
Wednesday 14 Friday - 16 February 2018



Last day of term

Tuesday 27 March 2018
Easter


Wednesday 28 March – Friday 6 April 2018




Staff Development Day
Monday 9 April 2018
Summer Term starts
Tuesday 10 April 2018

May Bank Holiday
Friday 4, Monday 7 and Tuesday 8 May 2018



Sports Day

Monday 28 May 2018
Staff Development Day
Friday 1 June 2018
Last day of term

Friday 29 June 2018
